16
Page Reference: NS Series Resilient Butterfly Valves
Page 16 ........Product Details and Standards
Page 17 ........Bill of Materials 2”-14” and 16”-24”
Page 18 ........Cv Values, Operating Torques and Pressure & Temperature Ratings
Page 19 ........Dimensions 2”-24”
Page 20 ........Automated Pneumatic NS Series Sizing
Page 21 ........Automated Electric NS Series Sizing

EPDM Dead-End Service Seat, A351 CF8M Disc, PTFE Stem Bushing, 17-4 PH Square Stem,
Bare Stem.
How To order mAnuAl
ns series BuTTerfly VAlVes
  1 2  -    3    -     4    -   5 6 7 -  8 9
NS    -    L1   -  0400  -  N B R  -  X A
1  Valve Series
NS A-T NSF 61 & 372 / Dead-End Service Butterfly Valve
A-T Controls NS Series Butterfly Valves
RESILIENT SEATED BUTTERFLY Series NS
H
ow
 to O
rder  N
S SERIES Butterfly Valves
krumenapp
Highlight
krumenapp
Highlight
krumenapp
Highlight
krumenapp
Highlight
krumenapp
Highlight
krumenapp
Highlight
krumenapp
Highlight
krumenapp
Highlight
krumenapp
Highlight
krumenapp
Highlight
®
8
WE CSA Approved,
Type 4 & 4X,
IP67
XE
ATEX/IECEx
Ex d IIB T4 Gb, IP67
SE Type 4,
4X & 6, IP68
WE/XE Series
Standard Specifications
Enclosure Series WE - Weatherproof, CSA Type 4, 4X, IP67
Series XE - Explosion(Flame) Proof, ATEX/IECEx Ex d IIB T4 Gb, IP67
Series SE - Submersible, Type 4, 4X, & 6, IP68, 10m for 72hr
AWWA Conforms to AWWA C540-93 requirements
Power supply 12/24VDC, 24/110/220VAC 1PH, 220/380/440/460/480VAC 3 PH,  50/60Hz, ±10%
Duty cycle IEC60034-1 S4, 50%-70%, 1200 starts per hour (50% max torque at 25°C/77°F)
Motor Class F Reversible Induction motor
Limit switches Open / Close, SPDT, 16A 1/2HP 125/250VAC, 0.6A 125VDC, 0.3A 250VDC; (2) Operational & (2) Auxillary
Torque switches Open / Close, SPDT, 16A 1/2HP 125/250VAC,
0.6A 125VDC, 0.3A 250VDC (except size -690)
Stall protection Built-in thermal protection, Open 302ºF (150ºC) / Close 207ºF (97ºC)
Travel angle 0 to 90º ± 10º / 0 to 270° ± 10º